acknowledges that the Contractor does not have funds to commence Services
under this Agreement until the State provides an Advance Payment. As such, the

State shall, no later than 30 days after the execution of the contract, advance the

Contractor a total of thirty percent (30%) of the Price Limitation, or Fifteen

Thousand Dollars ($15,000). Thereafter, subsequent payment shall be made to the

Contractor monthly, following the receipt of an invoice from the Contractor. Given

that Advance Payment is necessary to begin Services, Advance Payment does not

depend on the satisfactory completion of any program activities, contrary to